BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

March 14, 2023

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman John Capo		
Councilwoman Debra Andriani			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

CITIZENS HEARD:

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of February 28, 2023.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Letter of resignation from Councilwoman Debra Andriani.

Resolution No. 2023-06 for the payment of bills.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Grade increase for Patrol Officer Damiano Dilorio from Grade 6 Patrol Officer to Grade 5 Patrol Officer.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, PICARELLI.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, ANDRIANI, D'ANGELO.

Accept the bids for the Sanitary Sewer Main Rehabilitation – Phases X & XI.

Recommendation of the Committee to adopt the resolution to award the contract/reject the bids for the Sanitary Sewer Main Rehabilitation – Phases X & XI.

Letter from the Friends of the Totowa Library requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot for a trip to Toms River for a River Lady Cruise on June 22, 2023.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: ANDRIANI, BUCHER, FIERRO.

Letter from the Board of Health advising that the Annual Rabies Clinic will be held on Tuesday, April 25, 2023 from 7:00 – 8:00 p.m. at the DPW Garage.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, ANDRIANI.

Introduce on first reading and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance To Amend The Code Of The Borough Of Totowa Chapter 256 Entitled "Motels, Hotels And Tourist Lodges", To Add A New Sub-Section To Be Known As Article III, "Short Term Rentals".

Raffle License Application Nos. 2307, 2308 & 2309 for the Little Falls Education Foundation for a Casino Night, On-Premise 50/50 and Off-Premise 50/50 to be held on April 28, 2023 at The Barnyard & Carriage House.